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BARBER - M24 0168112 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ffl ='°-

m -~= 
.r:. =::::r--_ 
~~Ln-~ 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii -N=~ 

DD, FORM 

+-o-m 
o=o=~ 
~==r-= 
~==r--= 0.=-"1" 

0 

0 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66591573 

0 
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BARBER - M24 0168113 

ORDf_H 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I llllllllllllllllllllll Ill Ill 
G6591573 
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BARBER - M24 0168114 .. ··~····· M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G c: ) 9 / 5- 7 3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE '1 2l:r(fb K.Tt 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
c '-zr---06 f J<:_,, J 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK /()~7J' <>S> 

440 PROOF .. ·;.· ., ;•H>1''z. .• ·,• ~<. i/Oo<·/Jli 
\ 

m.J 
CHECK HEADSPACE 

r~ •)•?:-:-~' · J 
l/04 .J·o{; 7lZ£J 460 . , ... 

.£rz. 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 4 ; 
l/()~2-db 

':; tA~?td" ~1jAt . (/ ~ 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION u~..,,-

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER jt)//Jlo IJ!j 
I ,, 

510 DRILL AND TAP \cY3-ol:. ~o 

SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 1/6-:<;-()0 (:f3 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) /[?i./:_ 
i.>'/,c/CP ~ 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF I{) -(?_(}{p J9rt 
BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER JO·&A/~ lfn4 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
JO-& -Of.c, ;SA 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY /cJ -i7·ol ~L(',-

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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OP# OllllRAEIONVtfAl'Ol68115 READINGS DATE INITIAL ' 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX J(,6 t, t,1 f, 0 
11-//~ot ,/!/JJ 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I s/' . tJ /'/ 0 
IJ/~//-6~ f!;.f} .3, \.,. 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I I ;ll?/J-I .020 MIN 11-6 / tJt<~ (J {)6).(;:; /J..-//-t16 I) FIRING PIN INDENT .,.~ 0,: 2 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK lo-17-oi,., cgL(;--

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 1/-17-oJ. ZLC-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

'1]_(.:_ 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ;o,17-d:, 

M) IRON SIGHT 
IO-i7-ofo ALIGNMENT 7LC-

N)DETACHFRONTAND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 1()-17-oh ~ -

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND .S2Ass) FAIL 
\ 

650 TARGET (PAS~ FAIL fl). ,J l·Ob Tlr.2A.J 
-

/ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION . I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/\/{ft \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO [fl-AIJ-/% JJI 
-

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE ! f-17-of:, /J1.-.C-

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS )_f.fl 2. ~ l J. '!] J.3<-t J..SY R-P B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS //-11-o(r, 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I /-/7-D\c> lJLC-

~~ ~ 
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BARBER - M24 0168116 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6591573. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/28/2006 07:51 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.083 
0.012 
0.084 
9.~971;~~ 
0~199 
0.322 
0.517 
0.480 
0.231 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 ""~"qqass1ss 



BARBER - M24 0168117 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591573. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.183 
-0.078 

0.199 
1.567 
3.332 
3.464 
0.413 
1.950 
0.985 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.516 
2: 0.037 
3: 0.509 
4: 0.159 
5: 0. 554 
6: 1.051 
7: -0.187 
8: 0. 042 
9: -0.249 

10: 0.431 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

• 

y 
1.743 
1.014 
0.549 
0.335 
0.226 

-0.338 
-0.314 
-0.908 
-1. 494 
-1.589 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0168118 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591573. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.139 
-0.086 
0.163 
2.225 
1.195 
2.310 
0.171 
1. 256 
0.669 

5 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -1.213 
2: -1.254 
3: -0.387 
4: -0.078 
5: -0.124 
6: -0.265 
7: 0. 716 
8: 0. 971 
9: 0.576 

10: -0.333 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.115 

-0.664 
-0.077 
-0.245 

0.290 
0.082 
0.531 

-0.044 
-0.436 
-0.407 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0168119 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591573. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.333 
-0.066 

0.340 
1.783 
1.339 
1.783 
0.015 
1. 099 
0.545 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.671 
2: -1.021 
3: -0.797 
4: -0.586 
5: -0.516 
6: -0.321 
7: -0.331 
8: -0.197 
9: 0. 343 

10: 0.762 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.489 
-0.107 
-0.553 
-0.850 
0.017 

-0.073 
0.102 
0.346 
0.120 

-0.147 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0168120 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591573. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.083 
0.322 
0.332 
1.661 
1.621 
1. 876 
0.218 
0.995 
0.605 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.662 
2: -0.951 
3: -0.387 
4: -0.342 
5: -0.296 
6: 0 .155 
7: 0.279 
8: 0.379 
9: 0. 710 

10: 0.283 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
1.017 
0.511 
0.343 
0.447 
0.273 
0.821 
0.539 
0.025 

-0.156 
-0.604 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0168121 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591573. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.044 
-0.034 
0.055 
2.207 
1.343 
2.209 
0.092 
1. 251 
0.683 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.037 
2: -0.599 
3: -0.563 
4: -0.038 
5: -0.134 
6: -0.195 
7: 0. 465 
8: 1.063 
9: 1.170 

10: -0.570 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.188 
0.188 

-1. 018 
-0.212 
-0.015 
0.325 
0.003 

-0.226 
0.270 
0.157 

4 5 6 
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AVERA~'t.~o~~~~~ 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 

DATE_~l~O~~q~-D~~-=-----~-

4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER _ _;_S,=...c:.)):::__ ______ _ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 ~5,b :;l_.;) °{ :J_ ·OJ.-
dA-~ 

~ 

d·OI PULL #2 ~-~".) 

PULL #3 k9..?1 d-.37 Q.01 

PULL #4 i[),b( d-.l(l :;).a~ 

PULL #5 .2.&f 2.L{( d·D~~ 
TOTAL 1~1<-) \\f79 [ O\S-

AVERAGE {)_)°{ ~3S- :Jo3 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 '30< Q.(() 

PULL #2 .2.9J7' ~:53 

PULL #3 ~.C/3 !).~5 

PULL #4 0-.cr 2 !).c:;< 

PULL #5 D-CZ~'c 2.-s1 

TOTAL 

,,J_ ~ 

·410~ 12-C/o 
AVERAGE dr@ :)<?;?? 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 l{.!)-( 3.~6 

PULL #2 l{/b S. '6( 

PULL #3 t/_ ocr ~.1C/ 
PULL #4 l(.(J_ 3.q1 
PULL #5 '1.12 s.cro 

TOTAL ~'70 19')1 
11 tlf 

,.-
AVERAGE .3 -~s 

EVALUATION RECORD: M-24 TRIGGER ~SSEMBLY 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

~ 

COMMENTS 

i 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

~(.oo 

:3.9? 
3.C/7 
s.9? 
5.1? 
;91;< 
:397 
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